## 507755224 02/17/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7802372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M. DEFILIPPIS	04/21/2021
MITCHELL J. BOGDANOWICZ	04/21/2021
COREY P. CARBONARA	04/21/2021
MICHAEL F. KORPI	04/21/2021
GARY B. MANDLE	10/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYLOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	213 PAT NEFF HALL, ONE BEAR PLACE, BOX 97034
City:	WACO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76798-7034

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18170315

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198021124

Email: admin@neoipassets.com

Correspondent Name: NEO IP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4329-098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW GEORGE
SIGNATURE:	/JiNan Glasgow George/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=4329-20210419-Assignment-JD-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062728 FRAME: 0293

507755224

source=4329-20210419-Assignment-JD-signed#page2.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-JD-signed#page3.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-MB-signed#page1.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-MB-signed#page2.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-CC-signed#page1.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-CC-signed#page2.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-MK-signed#page1.tif	
source=4329-20210419-Assignment-MK-signed#page2.tif	
source=4329005-20191104-Assignment-GM-to-Baylor#page1.tif	
source=4329005-20191104-Assignment-GM-to-Baylor#page2.tif	

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

James M. DeFilippis ("ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is 16761 Marquez Terrace, Pacific Palisades, CA 90272, US, is owner of:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/853,203, filed on 04-20-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/860,769, filed on 04-28-2020, and as described in U.S. Patent No. 10,950,161, issued on 03-16-2021;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/887,807, filed on 05-29-2020, and as described in U.S. Patent No. 10,950,162, issued on 03-16-2021;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/060,869, filed on 10-01-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle, James M. DeFilippis, Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, and Michael F. Korpi as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/060,917, filed on 10-01-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/082,741, filed on 10-28-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/076,383, filed on 10-21-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/180,441, filed on 02-19-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M.

April 4/2/2

DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/209,959, filed on 03-23-2021;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/182,811, filed on 02-23-2021;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/182,858, filed on 02-23-2021;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle and James M. DeFilippis as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/225,734, filed on 04-08-2021;

(the "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS"). Baylor University ("ASSIGNEE"), whose mailing address is 213 Pat Neff Hall, One Bear Place, Box 97034, Waco, TX 76798-7034, US, desires to acquire all rights and interests in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and the Letters Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, (b) all Letters Patents which may issue from said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, substitute applications, foreign applications, and all foreign patents that may issue therefrom, and extensions of said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and Letters Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS the full benefits and priority right under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country

19 4/11/21

PATENT

REEL: 062728 FRAME: 0296

foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of NEO IP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Date:  $\frac{4/21/21}{2}$  James M. DeFilippis

ASSIGNOR

Jane M. Pillin

REEL: 062728 FRAME: 0297 .....

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz ("ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is 3788 Groves Pl. Somis, CA 93066, US, is owner of:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle, James M. DeFilippis, Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, and Michael F. Korpi as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/060,917, filed on 10-01-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/060,959, filed on 10-01-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/082,741, filed on 10-28-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/076,383, filed on 10-21-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/180,441, filed on 02-19-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/209,959, filed on 03-23-2021;

(the "PATENT APPLICATIONS"). Baylor University ("ASSIGNEE"), whose mailing address is 213 Pat Neff Hall, One Bear Place, Box 97034, Waco, TX 76798-7034, US, desires to acquire all rights and interests in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the Letters Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified PATENT APPLICATIONS (b) all Letters Patents which may issue from said PATENT APPLICATIONS in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, substitute applications, foreign applications, and all foreign patents that may issue therefrom, and extensions of said PATENT APPLICATIONS and Letters Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said PATENT APPLICATIONS the full

benefits and priority right under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of NEO IP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Date:  $\frac{4/2}{202}$  Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz

ASSIGNOR

Signature

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

Corey P. Carbonara ("ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is 1419 Chapel Hill Drive, Waco, TX 76712-8714, US, is owner of:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle, James M. DeFilippis, Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, and Michael F. Korpi as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/060,917, filed on 10-01-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/082,741, filed on 10-28-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/076,383, filed on 10-21-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/209,959, filed on 03-23-2021;

(the "PATENT APPLICATIONS"). Baylor University ("ASSIGNEE"), whose mailing address is 213 Pat Neff Hall, One Bear Place, Box 97034, Waco, TX 76798-7034, US, desires to acquire all rights and interests in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the Letters Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified PATENT APPLICATIONS, (b) all Letters Patents which may issue from said PATENT APPLICATIONS in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, substitute applications, foreign applications, and all foreign patents that may issue therefrom, and extensions of said PATENT APPLICATIONS and Letters Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said PATENT APPLICATIONS the full benefits and priority right under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of NEO IP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Corey P. Carbonara Date: April 21, 2021

ASSIGNOR

Signature

Corey P. Carbonara

PATENT

REEL: 062728 FRAME: 0301

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

Michael F. Korpi ("ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is 536 Shady Park Trail, Hewitt, TX 76643-3279, US, is owner of:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Gary B. Mandle, James M. DeFilippis, Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, and Michael F. Korpi as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/060,917, filed on 10-01-2020:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/082,741, filed on 10-28-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/076,383, filed on 10-21-2020;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MULTI-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventors Mitchell J. Bogdanowicz, Corey P. Carbonara, Michael F. Korpi, James M. DeFilippis, and Gary B. Mandle as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/209,959, filed on 03-23-2021;

(the "PATENT APPLICATIONS"). Baylor University ("ASSIGNEE"), whose mailing address is 213 Pat Neff Hall, One Bear Place, Box 97034, Waco, TX 76798-7034, US, desires to acquire all rights and interests in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the Letters Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified PATENT APPLICATIONS, (b) all Letters Patents which may issue from said PATENT APPLICATIONS in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, substitute applications, foreign applications, and all foreign patents that may issue therefrom, and extensions of said PATENT APPLICATIONS and Letters Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said PATENT APPLICATIONS the full benefits and priority right under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of NEO IP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Date: 4/31/3031

Michael F. Korpi

ASSIGNOR

Signature

Mulas Kagei

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Gary B. Mandle ("ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is 535 Clark Ct., Los Altos, CA 94024, US, is owner of:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventor Gary B. Mandle as described in US Patent App. No. (16/659,307), filed on (10/21/19);

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SIX-PRIMARY WIDE GAMUT COLOR SYSTEM" by inventor Gary B. Mandle as described in PCT Patent App. No. ( PCT/US19/57430 ), filed in the U.S. Receiving Office on ( 10/22/19 );

(the "PATENT APPLICATION"). Baylor University ("ASSIGNEE"), whose mailing address is 213 Pat Neff Hall, One Bear Place, Box 97034, Waco, TX 76798-7034, US, desires to acquire all rights and interests in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and the Letters Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, JiNan Glasgow George, of NEO IP of P.O. Box 52546, Durham, NC 27717, to insert *supra* in the parentheses the filing date and application number of said applications when known.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified PATENT APPLICATION (b) all Letters Patents which may issue from said PATENT APPLICATION in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, substitute applications, foreign applications, and all foreign patents that may issue therefrom, and extensions of said PATENT APPLICATION and Letters Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said PATENT APPLICATION the full benefits and priority right under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENT APPLICATION, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to

execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the PATENT APPLICATION, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of NEO IP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Date: 10-19-19	Gary B. Mandle	January January 1984	Treftreggeren men en e
	ASSIGNOR	Signature	
A. 19	or . Onia .	fore me, MAULIK ANIL	Q
On this day of	d'adii, be	fore me, Macrice Hall	industry, the
undersigned Notary Public	. personally appeared	CARY B. MANDLE	<u>L</u> ASSIGNOR,
personally known to me (o	r proyed to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence	) to be the person
whose name is subscribed	to the within instrume	ent, and acknowledged to me to	hat he executed the
same. WITNESS my hand	and official seal in	SANTA CLARACOUNTY of C	on
the date set forth in this cer	rtificate.		
Mandit		MAULIK ANIL P  COMM. #2266' NOTARY PUBLIC - CAL	979 IFORNIA
Notary Public		SANTA CLARA CO My Comm. Exp. Dec.	

PATENT REEL: 062728 FRAME: 0305

**RECORDED: 02/17/2023**